SOMERSET & DISTRICT
MOTOR CYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB

Affiliated to the South Western Centre

on SUNDAY

26th FEBRUARY, 1967
First Race 1.30 p.m.

at Steart Hill Farm
Nr. Sparkford

by kind permission of
Mr. C. Britton

(Permit No. O.E. 93)

Official Programme | |-



President: Lrt.-CoL. R. A. C. PREVETT

No. Name Status Machines Club Home Town
OFFICIALS: 1. A. Harris E. 500 Triumph Somerton Parkstone
A.C.U. Steward . H. E. McSweeney, Esq. 2. A. Browning E. 250 & 350 Greeves Chard Birmingham
e S “_ICHS et n %(5)8 Slrcet?:s? Somerton Bradford-on-Avon
Clerk of the Course R. Feiven 4. B. Singleton E. 475BS.A. Victor Chard Chard
Secretary of the Meeting G. Thorne 5. K. Messenger E. 650 Metisse Somerton Marlborough
Machine Examiner M. Oram 6. B. Wade E. 250 & 360 Greeves Somerton Stroud
X 7. M. Hickin E. 500 Metisse Somerton Warminster
Chiof Marstigl DSk - 8. F. Mayes E. 250 Villiers Metisse Chard West Wratting
Special Enclosure . Fisher, S. Jenkin, S. Parsons and J. Body v 10. R. Blake J. 246 Greeves West of England Liskeard
Car Park Marshalls J. Fisher and D. Drayton * 11. J. Scott J. 250 Cotton Somerton Yeovil
Programme Sellers Mrs. Bennett and Mrs. Wells v 12. R. G. Winsor J. 250 Bultaco Crediton Chulmleigh
13. T. Ryan J. 248 D.O.T. Somerton Frome
Starter o 14. G.R.Winsor E. 250 C.Z. & Bultaco Crediton Chulmleigh
Starter’s Marshall A. Elford 15. T. Bailey E. 246 Greeves Chard Southampton
Lap Scorers G. and M. Picketts 16. M. Jenkins J. 250 Greeves Crediton Chulmleigh
P T M. Perry 17. K. Hickman E. 475 Cheney B.S.A. Tiverton Oxford
. 18. R. Taylor E. 500 Triumph Somerton Bristol
Pit Stewards E. Reoves and A. Spasks 20. P. Baulch J. 441 BS.A. Somerton Chard
Pit Entrance D. Pengelly 21. M. McNamara E. 250 Bultaco Dartmouth Saltash
First Aid St. John’s, Street 22. J. Hambidge E. 250 Husqvarna Somerton Yeovil
Public Address Equipment D. Conybeare & Co., Taunton 23 A Rgberton E. 250 Norton Villiers Somerton Str.oud
24. A. Prideaux J. 441 BS.A. Somerton Bristol
25. V. Vaughan E. 441 B.S.A. Somerton Taunton
26. A. Allen J. 250 Bultaco Somerton Stalbridge
IMPORTANT NOTICE 27. R. Gappcr. J. 250 D.O.T. Somerton Sherborne
. . s s 28. D. Churchill J. 250 Bultaco Somerton Sherborne
Will spectators see that no litter or broken glass is left on the ground. It is the least !
we can do in appreciation of the kindness of the Owner who has allowed us the use of 29.  R. Baker E. 250 Bultaco Otter Vale Honiton
his land. 30. F. Brown E. 250 Cotton Somerton Gloucester
FLAG SIGNALS 31. D. Purchase J. 250 Greeves Somerton Yeovil
National Flag ... . e e Start 32. R. Stephens E. 246 Greeves Yeo Vale Corfe Mullen
Yellow Flag with Black Cross ... ... .. .. .o .. Last Lap 33. M. Hann J. 250 Greeves Somerton Sherborne
Roi brobinrae i W @R T b i ¥. R.Emery  J. 4%Metisse  Somerton  Street
35. A. Stratten J. 250 Bultaco Otter Vale Corfe Mullen
¥ WAltNltNt(;,_];:[[O’EOR ?A?]NG = DANGERO:S}] dtlibion 4 36. R. Brough E. 499 Cheney B.S.A. Somerton Birmingham
SRR Mostng o/ i sy ik el 0l o 1 . 7. D.Lane  E 20 Hwqama  Somerion  Gillngham
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners in 38. R. Sibley E. 250 Greeves Yeo Vale Broadstone
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property [ 39. D. Caines J. 250 Bultaco Somerton New Milton
howsoever caused. * : )
Experts will ride automatically in Finals 4 40. K. Mower J. 500 Metisse Somerton Burnham
41. M. Aven E. 248 Greeves &
SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE COMPETITORS’ PADDOCK 490 Metisse Samerton e
The right to alter or omit any parts of this Programme is reserved 42. R. Holland E. 250 Bultaco Somerton Yeovil
SPECTATORS PLEASE 43. R. Eavis E. 246 Greeves Yeo Vale Stalbridge
MARSHALLS ARE ON DUTY AROUND THE COURSE FOR YOUR SAFETY, 44,  A. Mullett J. 250 James &
PLEASE OBEY THEIR INSTRUCTIONS 500 Metisse Somerton Stalbridge

LIST OF RIDERS



45. T. Thompson

46. B. Goss
47. H. Power
48. B. Brandon
50, T..Cox

53. M. Evely
54. G. Foot
55. J. Timms
56. B. Hudson

57. G. Harding
58. R. Nicholson

'59.. C. Allan
60. M. Bartlett
61. J,:Stacey
62.  G. Dicker
64. R. Hawkins
65. C. Cook
66. N. Withers
68. J. Snelling
69. B. Colvin
70. B. Sharp
72. B. Trott

73. R. Fraser
74. D. Helyar
76. S. Body

77. F. Heard
78. R. Lawrence
79. C. Elgar
81. D. Fennell

84. S. Holland
85. R. Frampton
86. D. Frampton
87. P. Bishop
89. J. Timson
90. K. Fisher

« 92, J. Griffin
93. D. Gunningham
94. J. Dicker
95. D. Purnell
96. T. Baker
98. G. Cushen
99. R. Chillcot
110. 1. Foster
115. L. Bird
127. T. Leadbitter
128. R. Cox

132. J. Clayton
155. A. Wiseman
160. M. Green
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249 Bultaco Somerton
250 & 360
Husqvarna Somerton

250 Sprite Somerton
250 C.Z. Somerton
500 Metisse Somerton
250 Greeves Devonport
250 Greeves Somerton
250 & 500 Cotton Somerton
498 Tribsa Somerton
500 Wasp Somerton
498 Metisse Somerton
500 Tribsa Somerton

. 500 Metisse Otter Vale
. 490 Metisser Torridge

' 500°B.S.A. - Tiverton
441 BSA. - Bridgwater
249 Greeves .+ Somerton
'-§09‘_Metisse 2. Crediton
500 Triumph:  * Somerton
250 Greeves, Somerton
500 Triumph Somerton
500 Triumply + #Somerton
246 Grecvesa. .f24# Dartmouth
500 Metisse:" Otter Vale
250 R:O.T.7 ' XSomerton
246 Greeves. | (L.”Torn'idge
250 Greeves s # Somerton
500 Metisse - Somerton
250 Braco - » Otter Vale
SOO_i:imlan “."~" Somerton
250 Husgyarna Somerton
500 Tribsa Somerton
350 Spécial Somerton
500 Tribsa‘f{ Somerton
498 Tribsa Somerton
244 Bultaco Somerton
500 Tribsa Somerton
500 Mgtisse Tiverton
250 D.O.T. Somerton
500-Tgibsa Otter Vale
246 énccves Somerton
250 Bdltaco Somerton
350 B.S.A. Chard
441 B.S.A. Somerton
250 Husqvarna Exmoor
650 Cochise Taunton
360 Husqvarna Somerton
500 B.S.A. Yeo Vale
500 Triumph Otter Vale
2 &,” Ze ;66”

Barnstable

Yetminster
Axminster
Colchester
Somerton
Plymouth
Bridport
Gloucester
Bristol
Melksham
Poole
Stalbridge
Poole
Tadley
Tadley
Bristol
Swindon
Eastleigh
Bristol
Yeovil
Parkstone
Taunton
Truro
Tadley
Axbridge
Northam
Sparkford
Wimborne
Bournemouth
Yeovil
Ashcott
Ashcott
Sherborne
Bristol
North Petherton
Frome
Bristol
Tadley
Bristol
Parkstone
Broadstone
Bristol
Parkstone
Frome
Rugeley
Newbury
Guildford
Ringwood
Ringwood

Event 1
1. A. Harris
2. A. Browning
3. S. Wiggins
4. B. Singleton
5. K. Messenger
6. B. Wade
7. M. Hickin
8. F. Mayes
14.  G. Winsor
15. T. Bailey
17. K. Hickman
18. R. Taylor
21. M. McNamara
22. J. Hambidge
23. A. Roberton
25. V. Vaughan

1.4/; 25345 4.8, 5..21,6/237/278!- 956

Event 2

10. R. Blake
11. J. Scott

12.  R. Winsor
13. T. Ryan

16. M. Jenkins
20. P. Baulch
24. A. Prideaux
26. A. Allen
27. R. Gapper
28. D. Churchill
33. M. Hann
34. R. Emery
35.  A. Stratten

0228345, 92986 . 8 O

EXPERTS UNLIMITED

29. R. Baker
30. F. Brown
32 R. Stephens
36. R. Brough
37. D. Lane
38. R. Sibley
41. M. Aven
42. R. Holland
43. R. Eavis
46. B. Goss
48. B. Brandon
50. T. Cox

54. G. Foot
55. J. Timms
57.° G. Harding
65. C. Cook

-
.

JUNIORS ONLY .

39. D. Caines
40. K. Mower
44. A. Mullett
45. T. Thompson
47. H. Power
53. M. Evely

56. B. Hudson
58. R. Nicflolson
59. C. Allen

60. M. Bartlett
61. G. Dicker
64. R. Hawkins
69. B. Colvin

72. B. Trott

66.
68.
70.
73
74.
T,
81.
94.
110.
115.
127.
128.
132.
155,
160.

76.
78!
79.
84.
86.
87.
89.
92.
93,
95,
9.
98.
99.

N. Withers =
J. Snelling
B. Sharp

R. Fraser

D. Helyar

F. Heard

D. Fennell

J. Dicker

1. Foster

L. Bird

T. Leadbitter
R. Cox

J. Clayton
A. Wiseman
M. Green

f§L .......... Laps

_S. Body

R. Lawrence

C. Elgar

S. Holland

D. Frampton

P. Bishop

J. Timson

J. Griffin

D. Gunningham
D. Purnell

T. Baker =
G. Cushen

R. Chilcott
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Event 3 EXPERTS ONLY

1. A. Harris 29. R. Baker 66.
2. A. Browning 30. F. Brown 68.
3. S. Wiggins 32. R. Stephens 70.
4. B. Singleton 36. R. Brough 3.
5. K. Messenger 37. D. Lane 74.
6. B. Wade 38. R. Sibley 0
7. M. Hickin 41. M. Aven 81.
8. F. Mayes 42. R. Holland 85.
14. G. Winsor 43. R. Eavis 94.
15. T. Bailey 46. B. Goss 110.
17. K. Hickman 48. B. Brandon 115,
18. R. Taylor 50. T. Cox 127.
21. M. McNamara 54. G. Foot 128.
22. J. Hambidge 55. J. Timms 132.
23. A. Roberton 57. G. Harding 155.
25. V. Vaughan 65. C. Cook 160.

355 C1 2399 bos o

Event 4 UP TO 325c.c.
2. A. Browning 28. D. Churchill 54.
3. S. Wiggins 29. R. Baker 55,
6. B. Wade 30. F. Brown 65.
8. F. Mayes 32. R. Stephens 69.
10. R. Blake 33. M. Hann 13,
11. J. Scott 35. A. Stratten 76.
12. R. Winsor 37. D. Lane 7.
13. T. Ryan 38. R. Sibley 78.
14. G. Winsor 39. D. Caines 81.
15. T. Bailey 41. M. Aven 85.
16. M. Jenkins 42. R. Holland 92,
21. M. McNamara 43. R. Eavis 95.
22. J. Hambidge 45. T. Thompson 98.
23. A. Roberton 46. B. Goss 99.
26. A. Allen 47. H. Power 127.
27. R. Gapper 53. M. Evely

D 5223009 56T ol 10 4 o

o/ 4
... Laps

N. Withers
J. Snelling
B. Sharp

R. Fraser

D. Helyar

F. Heard

D. Fennell
R. Frampton
J. Dicker

I. Foster

L. Bird

T. Leadbitter
R. Cox

J. Clayton
A. Wiseman
M. Green

G. Foot

J. Timms

C. Cook

B. Colvin

R. Faser

S. Body

F. Heard

R. Lawrence
D. Fennell
R. Frampton
J. Griffin

D. Purnell
G. Cushen
R. Chilcott
T. Leadbitter

Event 5 EXPERTS
1. A. Harris 29.
2. A. Browning 30.
3. S. Wiggins 32,
4. B. Singleton 36.
5. K. Messenger 37.
6. B. Wade 38.
7. M. Hickin 41.

8. F. Mayes 42.

14. G. Winsor 43,

15. 'T. Bailey 46.

17. K. Hickman 48.

18. R. Taylor 50.

21. M. McNamara 54.

22. J. Hambidge 55.

23. A. Robeyton 57

25. V. Vaughan 65.

Event 6 OVER 325 c.c.
1. A. Harris 41.
2. A. Browning 44,
3. S. Wiggins 46.
4. B. Singleton 50.
S. K. Messenger 55
6. B. Wade 56.
7. M. Hickin 57,
17. K. Hickman 58.
18. R. Taylor 59.

20. P. Baulch 60.

24. A. Prideaux 61.

25. V. Vaughan 64.

34. R. Emery 66.

36. R. Brough 68.

40. K. Mower 70.

ONLY

R. Baker
F. Brown
R. Stephens
R. Brough
D. Lane

R. Sibley
M. Aven
R. Holland
R. Eavis

B. Goss

B. Brandon
T. Cox

G. Foot

J. Timms
G. Harding
C. Cook

M. Aven
A. Mullett
B. Goss

T. Cox

J. Timms
B. Hudson
G. Harding
R. Nicholson
C. Allen
M. Bartlett
G. Dicker
R. Hawkins
N. Withers
J. Snelling
B. Sharp
B. Trott

{%e N

68.
70.
73.
74.
i
81.
85.
94.
110.
115.
127.
128.
132.
155,
160.

74.
79.
84.
86.
87.
89.
93.
94.
96.
110.
115.
128.
132.
153.
160.

J. Snelling
B. Sharp

R. Fraser

D. Helyar

F. Heard

D. Fennell
R. Frampton
J. Dicker

1. Foster

L. Bird

T. Leadbitter
R. Cox

J. Clayton
A. Wiseman
M. Green

D. Helyar

C. Elgar

S. Holland
D. Frampton
P. Bishop

J. Timson

D. Gunningham
J. Dicker

T. Baker

1. Foster

L. Bird

R. Cox

J. Ciayton
A. Wiseman
M. Green



THE SOMERTON MOTOR CLUB WISH TO EXTEND THEIR MOST GRATEFUL THANKS

TO MR. C. BRITTON FOR THE USE OF HIS LAND FOR THIS AFTERNOON’S MEETING

B. W. W. (Printers) Ltd., Bridgwater.



